

Edgemere Notary Service – Fee Schedule (updated 11/23/2025)

Main Fees (travel included)

Mobile Notary Service Starting at \$30.00 (1 document, 1 stamp)

Will Notarization (self-proving) \$50.00 (1 document), Additional Wills, \$20 each* Power of Attorney Notarization \$50.00 (1 document), Additional POAs, \$20 each*

*Must be notarized in one session. Witnesses are not provided.

Trust Notarization (DIY – no attorney) starting at \$85**

**Additional documents added to trust (i.e. power of atty, pour-over will, grant deed) are additional \$15 each. Must be notarized in one session. Witnesses are not provided.

Form I-9 (Authorized Rep) \$40.00 Form I-9 (Auth Rep & Preparer) \$50.00

Copy Certification starting at \$30.00 (1 document, 1 certification)

Remote Online Notarization \$25.00 (additional stamps. \$5 each)

Attorney Client & Business Pricing (travel included)

Will Notarization (self-proving) \$40.00 (1 document), Additional Wills, \$10 each* Power of Attorney Notarization \$40.00 (1 document), Additional POAs, \$10 each*

*Must be notarized in one session. Witnesses are not provided.

Trust Notarization starting at \$75.00**

**Additional documents added to trust (i.e. power of atty, pour-over will, grant deed) are additional \$10 each. Must be notarized in one session. Witnesses are not provided.

Estate Planning Package \$80 (trusts not included)***

***Up to 4 estate planning documents in one session. Additional documents, \$10 each General Documents

Starting at \$20.00 (1 document, 1 stamp)

(Affidavits, acknowledgements, etc.)

Dealership Vehicle Title Service \$20.00 (1 title, additional seals, \$5 each)

Off-Site Dealership Vehicle Contract \$50.00

Apostille and Legalization Service Starting at \$150

Apostille and/or legalization service of documents that will be used outside the United States

\$25.00

Other Fees & Services

Insufficient Payment Fee

Travel Fee \$25.00
Scan Back Service \$1.00 per page
Cancellation Fee \$15.00
Overnight Mail Fee \$30.00
Invoice Late Fee \$5.00
Holiday Fee \$10.00
Document Delivery \$20.00

Website: https://www.edgemerenotaryservice.com Phone: 405.296.3609 Email: notary@edgemerenotaryservice.com (call or text)